TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM556759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canon BioMedical, Inc.		07/30/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canon U.S.A., Inc.
Street Address:	One Canon Park
City:	Melville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87734128	NOVALLELE
Serial Number:	87734120	NOVALLELE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jyen@venable.com Correspondent Name: **VENABLE LLP**

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas, 20th Fl.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis J. McMahon
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis J. McMahon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=CANON BIOMEDICAL, INC. merger#page1.tif source=CANON BIOMEDICAL, INC. merger#page2.tif source=CANON BIOMEDICAL, INC. merger#page3.tif source=CANON BIOMEDICAL, INC. merger#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0597

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on July 30, 2019.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

rendon Co Higher

Rev. 06/19

190730000

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CANON BIOMEDICAL, INC.

(a New York corporation)
INTO

CANON U.S.A., INC.

(a New York corporation)
Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law

Canon U.S.A., Inc.., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. Canon U.S.A., Inc. (the "Corporation") owns all of the outstanding shares of common stock of Canon BioMedical, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Subsidiary").
- 2. The Corporation is the surviving corporation in the merger. The name of the surviving corporation is Canon U.S.A., Inc.
- 3. As to the Subsidiary, the designation and number of outstanding shares and the number of such shares owned by the Corporation, which is the surviving corporation in the merger, are as follows:

<u>Designation of</u> <u>Outstanding Shares</u>	Number of Outstanding Shares	Number of Shares Owned by Surviving Corporation
Common Stock	100	100

4. For each constituent corporation, the name, jurisdiction of incorporation and date of incorporation are set forth below:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction of Incorporation	Date of Incorporation
Canon U.S.A., Inc.	New York	December 29, 1965
Canon Biomedical, Inc.	New York	March 2, 2015

- 5. The effective date of the merger is July 31, 2019.
- The Plan of Merger was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, and is on file at the principal place of business of the Corporation, which is One Canon Park, Melville, New York 11747.

[Signature Page Follows]

4833-3082-1021\4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0599

30 th day of _______, 2019.

CANON U.S.A., INC.

By: Segral (illme)

Name: Seymour Liebman

Title: EVP, CAO & Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CANON BIOMEDICAL, INC. (a New York corporation) INTO

CANON U.S.A, INC.

(a New York corporation)
Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

Steven I, Himelstein, Esq.
Name

Canon U.S.A., Inc.
Company, if Applicable

One Canon Park
Mailing Address

Melville, New York 11747
City, State, and Zip Code

1 Ce

STATE OF NEW YORK EPARTMENT OF STATE

JUL 30 2019

nas te

CS+ref 12004774

80

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0601

RECEIVED 2016

RECORDED: 01/09/2020